Rescued Animal Release Fees - Companion Animals (i.e. Cats and Dogs) [continued]

1st release (plus registration and microchipping if applicable)	\$110.00	N	each
2nd release (or more within 12 months from last impoundment)	\$219.00	N	each
Microchipping fee	\$45.00	N	each

Pups or Kittens (Under Three Months of Age) or Other Small Animals

Does not include registration or microchipping

Rescue release fee	\$39.00	N	each

Sustenance Fee

Note: Animals released on same day of impoundment do not incur additional sustenance fee as this is incorporated in release fee.

Sustenance fee for impounded animals	\$22.00	N	per day

Collection Fee

Request for collection and private impoundment of a cat or dog by the owner (i.e. surrender) upon request during business hours (by arrangement only)	\$113.00	N	each
Outside of Gladstone, Boyne Island, Tannum Sands and Calliope areas, a travel charge applies in addition to collection fee.	\$1.00	N	per km

Special Collection

Request for collection and private impoundment of a cat or dog by the owner (i.e.	at cost	N	each
surrender) outside of normal business hours.			

Replacement Registration Tags

First replacement	no charge	N	each
Subsequent replacement tags	\$16.00	N	each

Regulated and Restricted Dogs

Replacement of regulated dog tag	\$16.00	Υ	each
Replacement of regulated dog sign	\$28.00	Υ	each
Replacement of regulated dog muzzle	\$28.00	Υ	each

Traps

Hire of cat/dog trap	no charge	Υ	per 5 day hire
Late trap return	\$6.00	Υ	per day
Cat trap (Replacement fee for lost, damaged or non returned traps)	\$245.00	Υ	each
Dog trap (Replacement fee for lost, damaged, or non returned traps)	\$642.00	Υ	each